
CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Monday,February 23, 2026

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 01

LOPEZ, Anthony L, Agent
BEST TOWING, LLC
3231WVERAAV
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 11:00 AM
The access code is https;//meet.goto.com/399099205. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises Licenses Renewal Application with Change of Agent,
Removing/Adding Stockholder as agent for "BEST TOWING/ LLC" for "BEST TOWING" at 3231 W VERA Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in
the code, probative evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the
applicant to meet municipal qualifications, pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or
other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the
applicantor by any employee or other agent of the applicant. If the activities of the applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the
premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of congregations of persons which have resulted in any of
the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public; harassment of passers-by; gambling;
prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti, excessive littering, loitering,
illegal parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd conduct;
display of materials harmful to minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and
welfare, or failure to comply with the approved plan of operation. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
\ warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the
! granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or

Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do sa and at your own expense, you maybe accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present

witnesses under oath and you may a!so confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should

bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the

person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the

southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this senice, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax -(414)286-

3456, TDD-(414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

BY:

Jim Cooney

License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, Wl 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov

stasst5
Sticky Note
The license was granted with conditions (payment of past due fees) on 2024.



Lopez, Faviola

From:

Sent:

To:
Cc:

Subject:

Knox, Peter

Wednesday, February 25, 2026 3:42 PM
Lopez, Faviola

Cooney, Jim; Kruschke, Jerrel; Rodriguez, Danielle

RE: Tow Companies in Collections

Faviola,

DPW will be objecting to the license renewal for Best Towing. As of today, they owe the City $13,256.95. My team will

provide updated financials as we get closer to the hearing date.

Peter Knox/ M.Ed

Parking Services Manager

841 N Broadway Rm. 620 | Milwaukee, Wi 53215 j Office; (414) 286-3635 ! Cell: (414)882-3175

From: Lopez/ Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Monday, February 23, 2026 1:24 PM
To: Knox, Peter <pknox@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Tow Companies in Collections

Good afternoon Peter,

Best Towing is renewing and will be scheduled for Licenses Committee on 3/10, is there any money due from them to
DPW?

Have a good day,

3^///'ft/a £&t/M^
Faviola Lopez
License Division Assistant Manager
200E.WellsSt.Rm.l05



Crite, Yvette

From:

Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

License

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 12:38 PM
Crite, Yvettc
FW: Best towing LLC
IMG_297ii.png; IMG.2977.png

Follow up

Flagged

Please add objection

Mnris.sii Mihuio
She/her/hers
License Courdinator
City CIerk-Licensc Division
200 E Wells St ^105
www.mHwaukee^ov/ljcense

From;

Sent: Friday, January 30, 2026 10:05 PM
To: license <UCENSE@mi!waul<ee.gov>
Subject: Best towing LLC

Hello Good Afternoon, to whom it may concern

I am reaching out to you because Best towing LLC , and they are {he same company as ABYSS Towing

LLC. They tost there RST licenses in Milwaukee years ago (ABYSS TOWING LLC)
and reopened his business under his child's mothers name witch is Laura W. The building BEST TOWING uses is OWNED

BY Anthony Lopez which is the owner of ABYYS towing , All there trucks are owned by Anthony lopez as well and his
Mother witch is deceased . They been doing illegal practice by towing vehicles and that's why I'm no longer working with
them. Im going to attach a file were you can see there trucks and now who the business is under witch is his father David
lopez and himself Anthony lopez witch is the same owner ns (ABYSS TOWNG ) at the same location, t hojie you see this
email before there renewal date which is coming up and address this wilt) them on this date . t-to shouldn'l have been
able to tow in the city of Milwaukee these last few years but by jumping through hoops he was able to still, by using tier
name ( LAURA W.) his child's mother. They also do drop fees as well and don't do the nroner uaoerwork work !!!

They also say they use special equipment and never take pictures in till



they get to there tow yard and then get up close pictures so you or the customer can not tell were it was taken at .
have several other messages and pictures if you need for this case. stay anonymous for the simple fact he likes
to retaliate as he has done to me in the past. Also as of today 1-30-26 they are stilt Towing's cars out the city of
Milwaukee with out there RST licenses being renewed which I don't see how thafs possible .





Showing

Date

01/30/2026

Record

08/27/2024

NOCC-26-

00185

BZZA-24.

00340

08/13/2024
NOCC-24-

01533

Address

3231WVERA
AV,
MILWAUKEE
Wl532092544

3231WVERA
AV,

MILWAUKEE,
Wi 532092544
1249993200

3231 W VERA
AV,

MILWAUKEE,
Wt 532092544
,3231WVERA
AV,

(BOZA) Best
Towing LLC

Best Towing,

LLC

(BOZA) Best
Towing LLC

Project Name Status
Recoi

Type

In Progress

Complete

Occu

Zonin
Code
Appe;

Cert. of Occupancy Issued Occu



Online Services payments

Record Details

To see additional information, including ApptEcation
details expand More Details.

Applicant:
individual

David Lopez

3231W.Vera Avenue

MILWAUKEE. Wl. 53209

Work Phone:4146983870

Besttowingtlccagmailcom

Project Description:

(BOZA) Best Towing LLC

Owner:

ANTHONY LUIS LOPEZ *

10017 SARATOGA DR

CALEDONIAWI 53108

1) DSG HOLDINGS LLC

3231VERAAVE

MILWAUKEE Wl 53209

^More Details

o Application Information
GENERAL

^ ¥ aca-prod.accela,com (^



Collins, Rolanda

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Please add.

License

Friday, January 23, 2026 4:21 PM
Collins, Rolanda
Lopez, Faviola; Milano, Marissa

• FW: Best towing

Follow up

Flagged

u^^'%'i
^"l -'^-v/n /'

From; '" ( '

Sent: Friday, January 23, 202G 2:37 PIVI
To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Best towing

Hello Good Afternoon, to whom it may concern

I am reachmg out to you because ] Best towing LLC , and they are the same company as

ABYSS Towing LLC . They lost there RST licenses in Milwaukee (ABYSS TOWING LLC)
and reopened in- your district under his child's mothers name witch is Laura W. The building BEST TOWING
uses is OWNED BY Anthony Lopez which is the owner ofABYYS towmg . All there trucks are o^Yued by
Anthony Lopez as well and his Mother witch is deceased . They been doing illegal practice by towmg vehicles
and that's _ i going to attach a file were you can see there trucks at the

same location. I hope you see this email before there renewal date which is coming up on 1-27-26 and address

this with them on this date . He shouldn't have been able to tow m the city of Milwaukee these last few years
but by jumping through hoops he was able to still, by using her name (LAURA W. ) his child's mother . They
also do drop fees as well and don't do the proper paperwork work tatks with Anthony Lopez about
' concerns and that's when he . '" ' '-

business. They also say they use special equipment and never take pictu'es mfill thev set to mere luw yuia and

then get up close pictures so you or the customer can not tell were it was taken at. —. ^ several other

and pictures if you need for this case anonymous f(
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Cox, Andrew

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Cooney, Jim

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 1:16 PM
Cox, Andrew

Fw: Tow Companies in Collections

imageOOI.png
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Please add to each tow company with a note to follow up with DPW when they renew to confirm if there is any
amount due

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Cooney,Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 1:14:51 PM

To: Knox, Peter <pknox@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Rodriguez, Danielle <DRodri@milwaukee.gov>; Kruschke, Jerrel <jkrusc@milwaukee.gov>; Schumacher, Chuck

<CSCHUM@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Re: Tow Companies in Collections

We will flag all of them and let you know when they renew so that we get the most up to date info iu the file.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Knox, Peter <pknox@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 12:14:33 PM

To: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee,gov>

Cc: Rodriguez, Danielle <DRodri@milwaukee.gov>; Kruschke/ Jerrel <jkrusc@milwaukee.gov>; Schumacher, Chuck

<CSCHUM(5)milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Tow Companies in Collections

Jim/

The following Private Property Tow Companies are currently in collections. DPW would like to preemptively object to

any renewals at the Licensing Committee based on money owed to the City. I realize some of these companies may not

be currently operating, however, if they do reapply this will at least inform the committee they owe money. Let me

know if you have any questions.

Action Towing
Allls St Flats
BB Towing
Best Towing

Budget Towing
DT2 Towing
Elite Auto Sales and Repairs
KP Towing
Kwik Towing & Milwaukee Junk
Legends Towing



Roman, Carmen

From:

Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

License

Tuesday, Septembsr 9, 2025 2:35 PM

Roman, Carmen

FW: Fiesta Selena - Towed 2018 Ford Flex (AMS2328)

IMGJ049.mp4

Follow up

Flagged

/jQ̂
_

Please add to the record

Marissa Milano
She/iier/fws
License Coordinator

City Clerk-Liceuse Division
200EWeUsSf#105
www.milwaukee.eov/license
I: <v^r

Take Our Survey!

From: Litscher, Jarrett <Jarrett.Litscher(5)milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 9, 2025 2:10 PM

To: Young, Angel <Angel.Young(S)milwaukee.gov>; Pratt, Andrea <Andrea.Pr3tt@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: License <LlCENSE@milwaukee.gov>; Spiker, Scott <Scott.Spiker@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: FW: Fiesta Selena - Towed 2018 Ford Flex (AMS2328)

Hi Angel and Aid. Pratt/

I wanted to reach out and share the below and attached in relation to Best Towing at 3231 WVera Ave so you are aware

of their ongoing practices here.

Best regards/

Jarrett Litscher, Legislative Aide

Alderman Scott Spiker
City of Milwaukee
District 13, The Garden District

414-286-8537

Jarrett.Litscher(5)milwaukee.Rov

You may submit any city service requests online using Click for Action

From:

Sent: Monday, September 8, 2025 11:23 AM
To: Litscher, Jarrett <Jarrett.Litscher@)milwaukee,fiov>

Cc: Spiker, Scott <Scott.SDiker@milwaukee.Rov>

Subject: Re: Fiesta Selena -Towed 2018 Ford Flex (AMS2328)



Yes it was parked on the street by the fence in tlie middle of the street. We parked it at 5:50pm and it was towed
at 7:3 5pm.

/p^/
On Mon, Sep 8, 2025 at 11:17 AM Litscher, Jan-ett <Jan-ett.Litscher(%miIwaukee.gov> wrote: ^'^

^/ ^/s// .^
HiJulea, "r

I had a chance to review your video and just wanted to ask for clarification on one thing.

Just to make sure I am understanding, was your vehicle parked on the street on the side nearest the "Russet Metals

signage?

Thank you/

Jarrett Litscher, Legislative Aide

Alderman Scott Spiker

City of Milwaukee

District 13, The Garden District

414-286-8537

Jarrett,Litscher@milwaukee.gov

You may submit any city service requests online using Click for Action

From:

Sent: Monday, September 8, 2025 11:06 AM

To; Knox/ Peter <pkno)(@milwaukee.Rov>

Cc: Spiker, Scott <Scott.SDiker@milwaukee.gov>; Litscher, Jarrett <Jarrett.Litscher@)milwaukee.Rov>

Subject: Re: Fiesta Selena - Towed 2018 Ford Flex (AMS2328)

; Thank you for your email.



I was able to call them. Tliey only open from 9-1 and they guy was a nightmare. They have an F on their BBB
E and want $410 in cash. ^>

/^
I appreciate all your help on this matter.

Jnlea

On Mon, Sep 8, 2025 at 9:46 AM Knox, Peter <plcnox{rt),milwaukee. gov> wrote:

Alderman Spiker,

DPW did not ticket or tow these vehicles. It appears they were towed by a private towing contractor (Best
Towing) at 7:35 P.M. Their phone number is 414-698-3870. I'm assuming they must have been parked on

private property, as they would not be able to perform the tow if it was on a City street.

Peter Knox/ M.Ed

Parking Services Manager

S41NBro3dwayRm,620 | Milwaukee, Wf 53215 j Office: (414) 286-3635 | Cell; (414} S82-3175



From: Spiker, Scott <Scott.Spiker(%milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 8, 2025 1:21 AM
To: Kuox, Peter <pknoxf%milwaukee.gov>; Litsclier, JaiTett <Jan'ett.Litscher(%milwaukee.eov>; ^

•y
"V

Subject: Re: Fiesta Selena - Towed 2018 Ford Flex (AM;S232y) ^A\ \ /

£/S^
Please replace the last draft message with this completed one!

Peter:

First of all, I heard that your title was changed from Interim Head of the Parkmg Division to the Permanent
Head. I am so happy to hear that! I look forward to working with you in your uew role; this is so well
deserved.

Secondly, could you please look into the extremely unfortunate sihiatiou that occurred on Saturday night, 9/6

sometime after 6 pm?

Patrons of the annual Fiesta Selena event at the nearby Farmhouse Studio at 4511 S 6th St exited a bit after 9
pm to fmd that their cars had been towed sometime between 6 pin and 9:30 pm from West Armour Ave in the

area just west of S 6th St.

When I walked out of the festival with them at 9:30 pm, their cars were gone. It looks like DPW towed them,
despite the fact that there were ZERO "no parking" signs on Armour. Tlie only signs I saw were on the fence
on north side of the road, on. General Mills's private property.

Please examine any tickets received on Saturday, 9/6 in that 6-9 pm window on W Armour Ave west of S 6th
St, determine the reason for their issuance, and see whether the lack of any Cityparldug signs in the area on
W Armour militates against prosecution oftlie ticket.

Thanks!

-Aid. Spiker



^/y/̂>

^/^^ //-
^

Get Outlook for 10S

From: J
Sent: Sunday, September 7, 2025 6:28 PM
To: Spiker, Scott <Scott.Spiker(%milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Fiesta Selena - Towed 2018 Ford Flex (AMS2328)

Hello Scott,

^

Thank you again for lielpiug my daughter and I last night.

I wanted to follow up with this email to provide you with fee details on the car and the video I took of the area

where I parked the car.

Dark Grey 2018 Ford Flex

License Plate: AMS2328

Home Address:

I look forward to hearing fi-om you on the car as well as how I can help with any technology help for the City!

With gratitude and in partnership,



7/21/25, 4:06 PM

View results

Microsoft Forms

Respondent

23 04:27
Time to complete

1. Name of Objector *

2. Objector Email Address

You must add a maiiing address if you do not add an email address. Without an email or mailing address, city personnel will be unable to provide you

notice of the Licenses Committee Hearing.

3. Objector Mailing Street Address

4. Objector Mailing City

Milwaukee

5. Objector Mailing State

Wl

6. Objector Mailing Zip

53221

7. Business Name and Address *

Best Towing LLC, 3231 WVeraAve

8. Synopsis of Objection *

Had car towed by Best Towing LLC b/t Samacle Buds and SkipperBud'5 off of KK. Was parked in SkippeiBud's parking lot w/ handicapped lag on his car. Talked to

SkipperBud's and ihey didn't call tov/ing company on them. Best Towing says they can pick up car Saturday for t400, will only take cash. Charged $150 for tow,
$150 for special equipment, and extra for some fees and $35 for City. Came out to about i395 total. Wondering if anything they can do, as City's site states cap is

$150 for towing (his toy/didn't seem to meet criteria far requiring special equipment). Best Tov/ing also had a phone number on their fence, but it wasn't linked to

their company in any way.

https://forms.office.com/Pages/DeslgnPageV2,aspx?origin=NeoPorialPage&subpage^design&id=WWS[OHdflka5DkNsmUulASy[QkSn21hJr7xY6UJ8... 1/2



^
Crite. Yvette , ^.

From: License ^^
Sent; Monday, February 10, 2025 8:30 AM
To: Crite, Yvette

Cc: Lopez, Faviola; Milnno, Marissa

Subject: FW; City of Milwaukee License Division FRAUD
Attachments: Screenshot20250209,192618_Chrome.jpg; Screensliot_20250209_192732_Chrome.jpg;

ScrecnshoL20250209J92532_Chrome.jpg

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Plefis^ndcl.

From:

Sent: Sunday, February 9, 2025 8:09 PM
To: License <LICENSE@mllwaukee.gov>
Subject'City of Milwaukee License Division FRAUD

Hello I'd like to mnkc the limisr commillcc ;nv;irc ol'n busineys opemting frondnlcnlly under a diHcrent nnmc.
Aby.sy Towiny He licenses wns revoked by (lie city ol'mihvnukee I'or illegally (owing ciirs and not openuing

williin the Imvs ofllic sliile.

Here's the link:

l^tDS://n^^vjsontinc.conVslo^v/Ilc^^'s/joca)/milWt^ukcc/201S/12/IS/mil^vaukces"ilbvss-to^Yin^-llL'-toses-lk^^
npcnite-citY/234^766002/.

Since their license Jias been ruvokcd, they liiivc reopened under H .spuuscy n;i]iw under the business name BcKt

Towing lie, tHidreyy 3231 W VernAvc, Milwdiikec, WI 53209. TJw registered owner of Abyss Towiny lie is
Lupez, Anthony 1,. 'Yhc registered owner of Best Tcnvmg 1lc is liis spouse Launi Wargolet. 1 believe thai would
be considered a conflict ofmtcrc.sl for Uie city of'mihvaukce licensing conuniltcc as they are still operatmg and
illegally lowing vehicles. Plensc Inke some limes ;uid look into this matler. I've also included a ycreensliot of

Ihejr business rcgi^rtilion mid ii coin'1 case .showing relationship bc-lv/een the Iwo individuals,



milwaukee journal sentinel y '^^^' ^y

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

Milwaukee's Abyss Towing loses license
to operate in city after complaint about
denied "drop fee"
Mary Spicuzza Milwaukee Journal Sentinel
Published 10:35 a.m, CT Dec. 18.2018 | Updated 4:19 p.m, CT Dec. 18,2018

Milwaukee's Abyss Towing LLC has lost its license to operate in the city.

The company, which was accused of failing to offer a vehicle "drop fee" before towing a man s

car, had its license revoked Tuesday by the Common Council.

The move came after a complaint from Matthew Clark, who said an Abyss tow truck driver

failed to inform him of a city-mandated option to pay a $50 fee to avoid the tow.

The tow company argued Clark jumped in his vehicle and started it when it was already

hooked up and that he was offered but refused to pay the "drop fee."

Dan Sanders, an attorney for Abyss, said Tuesday that the punishment was "unduly harsh,

especially because the city hasn't gotten other complaints about the company.

"There's nothing lihat Abyss Towing has done that has affected the health, safety and well-

being of the citizens of this city," Sanders said.

He urged aldermen to give Abyss a warning letter or suspension instead of "putting them out

of business for good, forever.

Aldermen weren't persuaded and voted unanimously to revoke the company's license.

CIark has said he pleaded with the tow truck driver and tried to explain that he had parked in

a space assigned to another tenant outside his mother's apartment building, but was in and

out in 10 minutes.

He also said his mom had just been victimized in a scam, so he had to get her account

information and report the fraud to her bank. He added that there were plenty of empty spots



^

available.
y^"

.;<

His pleas got him nowhere, and the tow truck operator drove off with Clark's 2017 Chiysler

Pacifica, plunging it into the depths of Abyss Towing LLC and the grips of a $355 retrieval

fee, he said.

Clark accused the tow truck operator of failing to inform him of the "drop fee" option and the

company of illegally applying more than $200 in additional charges. In Wisconsin,

a maximum of $150 in additional fees may be applied only under special circumstances, such

as vehicles that weigh more than 10,000 pounds or tow trips that exceed 20 miles.

RELATED: Driver stares down Milwaukee's Abyss Towing company in dispute over vehicle

'drop fee'

The company said Clark refased to show its driver his identification and vehicle registration

as required for a drop fee release. It also argued that he refused to pay the drop fee.

Abyss, which boasts of "fast friendly service," deals only with private property impounds,

according to its website.

State law allows for a maximum towing fee of $150, and $25 for each period of 24

consecutive hours that a vehicle is stored at an outdoor facility.

A $35 fee is allowed if the vehicle is stored at an indoor facility, and fees for trips exceeding

20 miles can only be assessed at $3 per mile.

Milwaukee also has a special ordinance allowing vehicle owners to pay the $50 drop

fee directly to the tow truck operator to avoid the tow if the vehicle has not been fully hooked

up to the truck.

Clark recorded a phone conversation with the company owner, Anthony Lopez, in which he

was brusquely brushed off while pleading his case.

"To be honest there's really nothing we can do at this point," Lopez says.

"You shouldn't have been parked there Ulegally in the first place."

Lopez admonished Clark for entering the vehicle and starting the engine — which Clark

claims he did before the driver appeared from the tow truck, adding that in hindsight he

shouldn't have done that.
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The man was not moved.

"You already admitted to me that you would have done everything totally different," Lopez

said before telling dark to "have a nice day" and hanging up.

On Tuesday, Sanders said Lopez has made it clear the company could make improvements to

how it handles tows.

Clark filed complaints against Abyss with the state and the Better Business Bureau, which

has given the business an F rating, the lowest on the BBB scale.

In September, Clark submitted the meticulously compiled complaint file with the city

Licenses Committee, complete with timelines, appendbces and citations of the city

ordinance and state law governing towing.

The complaint file also includes city data on Abyss Towing that shows no reported vehicle

drop fees among 3,587 private tows from 2016 through September of this year.

The Licenses Committee agreed with Clark and recommended Milwaukee drop Abyss.

Before Tuesday's vote, Aid. Mark Borkowsld questioned the "severity" of the punishment.

But Aid. Nile Kovac, chairman of the Licenses Committee, defended the move, saymg dark

submitted extensive documentation and evidence.

Featured Weekly Ad
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Search for:
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Corporate Records

ABYSS TOWING LLC

Result of lookup fo
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VHnl Statistics

EntHy ID

Rcgtstoretl
Efreclh/o Dale

AOG0332

07/11/2012

Period of Existence PER

Stolus Ddimiucnt Licn"e_sljL)_Ceiliftcate of Stfthis

Status Oato 07/01/2024

Entity Type Domestic Limited Liability Company

Annual Report • LlrnHed Ltabllity Companies are required to file an Annual Repoil unclef s. 103,
Requlfcmcnls

Addresses

Rcglstcrcfj Agent ANTHONY LOPEZ
Office 221-1 S60TH ST

WEST ALL1S.V/1 53219-2106

File a Reyislerei) Anenl/Qfdce Ugclaie Form

Principal Office 221 <1 S GOTH ST
WEST/\LLIS,WI 53219-2106
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Hlstoffcal Infomiotlon

Annual Reports Year

'2022

.2020

2019

2017

2014

2013

Reel

000

000

000

111

000

000

Image

0000

0000

0000

un

GOOD

0000

Filed By

online

online

online

paper

online

online

Stored On

database

database

database

Image

tfalobase

database

|Tllejnn.At)i)i)alJlE;poH * Order a Docurnenl Cop);



7:27EQODS •

2017FA001216C...
—0 ". , .

v/ccs.wicourts.gov

ReLum_to_searchj'esults Previous Next

^5G,iill 25% U

< a

e =t\

Racine County Case Number 2017FA001216 In RE:

the Support or Maintenance of A. L

Casesummary

Filing date
11-27-2017

Case type

Family

Case status
Closed-Electronic filing

Class code description

Support/Maintenance Actions

Responsible official
Boyle, Timothy D.

Branch ID
10

Party summary

Party type Party name Party status

Child Support Agency State of Wisconsin
Father Lopez, Anthony L
Mother Wargolet, Laura L

Parties

^̂y^p;

-^

Child Support Agency: State of Wisconsin

Date of birth Sex



^5G,,ill26%L]

X v o. BEST TOWING L...
^•0

apps.dfiwf.gov,
< a ;

Corporate Records

BEST TOWING LLC

.••'-''.)'''•'

.^.^y
'^1,^'

You can: File an Annual Report • Request a Certificaie of StaUis - £ile_a_Regi^

Vital Statistics

Entity ID

Registered
Effective Date

B0932/19

03/04/2019

Period of Existence PER

Status Delinquent Request a Certificate of Staliis

Status Date 01/01/2025

Entity Type Domestic Limited Liability Company

Annual Report Limited Liability Companies are required to file an Annual
Requirements

Addresses

Registered Agent
OfHce

LAURA WARGOLET
3231WVERAAVE
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209

File a Registered Agent/Office Update Fonn

Principal Office 3231WV1ERAAVE
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209

Historical Information

Annual Reports Year

2023'

2021 \

Reel

000

000 j

Image

0000

GOOD

Fifed By

online

online

Stored On

database

database

Rle an Annu^L!le(3o]rt - Order a Document Co|)y

Certincqtesof
Newly-elected
Officers/Directors

None



Roman. Carmen

From;
Sent;
TO!

Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

License
Monday, September 30, 20H4,1:30 PM
Roman, Csrmen

FW: RG:

Folio v/ up

Flagged

Plcnse add objcctinn

Mtirissii Mihmo

She/her/hers
License Coorrinmlor
Cily Clerk-IjccD.si; Division
200EWeUsSl//105
w\vw.milwaukcc.tw/liccnsc

MILWAUKEE

Tiiky Our Survey!

From: , -

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2024 2:55 PM
To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee,gov>
Subject: Re;

The dollar gencrnl on locusi nlso ] waunn slicire with you .some reviews that J'vc seen one is yimilur loo DIC.
They also don 1 updated their numbers or acklress and 1 was wondering is it possible for them too release my car
while this is hnppcniny im nt i nnd im ' cnu.sc my car i.s in ihc lot I don't hnvc

430 to gel il out

liltps://w\v\v.cti]'sliipio.coni/i)nbIic/can'Jcf/3260451/besl-lo\vi]m-Jlc

lH(DS:/Av\vw.^aonlc.com/innps/ct))i[rJb/1045904^20] 6666542646/rcvicw.s?lil=cn-US

On Mon, Sep 30, 2024 al 2:22 PiVJ License <UC8NSE(%mil\vaukee.yov> wrote:

j Can you plensc confirm which Dollcir General loc'ulion you were p;u'kcd in?0jice wcli^vcthnl inlb, we will add lliis
! objection to lliclr license (or iflhcy urc currently not licensed, we will ndd ittollicir business luunc and once they file, it

will tilrciidy be on lliu record to be piiircd wilh (lie ti|)|)licatio)i). Tliu objcclion will itulonmtically triygcr a IJcenscs
i Committee licnring at which you will be welcome (o testify lo the Committee members regarding your experience. When

' it is scheduled, we wilt send you a notice with Ihc hearing date uiid time to this cmnil address.



Ucst,

Mtirissa Milano ^i

.^
She/her/hcra ^ i /

^9^,
LiuuiiSti Coordiniifor 't^»' i "> -/

City Clerk-Liccnse Division

200BWellsSt//105

www.niilwiinkec.Hov/liceiise

MILWAUKEE

j

'I'nke Our Survey!

'i From: Melendez, Yadira <Yadira.Melendez(a)milwaukee.fiov>

'• Sent; Friday, September 27. 2024 4:48 PM
' To:

Cc: License <LICENSE@milwauhee.fiov>

Subject; FW:

! Thank you for your email, t am forwarding your email lo the License Division. They will let you know what else they
need from you in order to file the objection against this operation.

Respectfully,

YiKlll ci Ail*l<*H(h;Z

' Staff Assistant

City Clerk's Office



I Cily of Milwaukee . ,Q
\ ' ^
411-286-2775 ^

/̂
From;*

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 4:39 PM
To: Metendez, Yadlra <;Yadira.lVte)endez@mflwaukee.Rov^

Subject:

T wns parked in general dollar empty parking ]ol yesterday aroimcl ] 1 or 12 J \\i\s w the house for 5 minules
c«nw outside my car wus gone this comptiny is very rude lion-iblc cusloincr service the lcidy thiil picks up
which is Jtinra wargolel tin: "inanuger" cuts people oJYon tlic plionc, mnliony }o\w7. o\vned abyss lowing
company which they got Iheir license revoke in 2018 is pretty nwch the owner of the bcsl towing company
llicy are chiu'ging jicoplc 150 doilnr.s for "using special L'quipmenl" un people cnrs. This pltiec nccd.s to be
investigated and sluil down. they claim lou ulosu nt 1 but slill any^vering tlie plione anc! iloing service fni- ollicrs

ill lu'st she said 355 llien 380 i (Ion I liavc any money
iirc alrciidy struggle ton pay things off this company needs to be inve.sligalcd AN'l'DONY LOPEZ WORKS

AT THIS COMPANY Ihu reviewK are so horrible how is this company still riuining.

The City of Milwaukee is yubjecl to Wisconsin Statutes related to public rccord.s. Unless olhenvisc e>;empted
from the public records l;nv, senders and receivers ofCily of Milwaukee c-muil ylioultl presume Ihnl c-maU is
subject lo release upon request, niul is subject lo .stale records relention requirements.



}}

BEST TOWING LLC
•^

/>
.s^^C\-///w

Company Overview

USDOT

Number of Drivers

Number of Trucks

MCS-150 Mileage Year

MCS-150Date

Last Reported Mileage

Carrier Operation

In Business Since

Status

3260451

2

3

2018

5/16/2019

1

Intrastate

3/19/2019

Active

Company Contact Info

BEST TOWING LLC
960WARMOURAVE
MILWAUKEE. WI, 53221-2420

^414-331-5945

^(414)488-8057

Rating:) 1 \^ki^i^^'i^i^i^^i^^ Based on fe| ratings and reviews

:1-:-, ..!!(.. :. 'i|!

Send BEST TOWING LLC a message



Enter your Name

Enter your Email ^j
.^p

^̂
Enter your Message , ^7 ,/\^

n.i ^i>;i.^i",1

Need to move your car? Request a Transport Service

Your Car Shipping Request meets Quality Service/ Expedited Handling and Direct
Auto Transporter Pricing

We will make sure that BEST TOWING LLC and other qulified providers will get a
request to ship your car! -



From

Enter pickup location

To

Enter delivery location

^i/::
/ancoMeij ",

[Seattle,
?»WL_-...ra.'-i
^WAsynioToH ;'.4»'

^
Wlnnlp.eg, \;; . ^ '"'^ - . l

o" T^ '' ' ,HI, / . _ . , rtl
^ ,. '^ ' "^'< i "•* -. '.*•..

.^-i. "'^

^.^^tb'ltaWa Monueal ;
'•® .t ° ^/..*^1

:,,wtsRo«siHjj^_^JS%onlo .//T~~F7ir"'

«ew.-YOriK;.|NH^
' :-Chic?ago /^B^ '""'"""'IMAOB^K

\ IOWA * 0>>'.. ,,, fc^BS^T -••"*•. :;.'r':ti
NEBRASKA !, '""" «-:',,,^.^'"'" !'" s^r \ __. S :;£J^|

'...... I^INO^ J ^^J fRUtl ^

United States";- ' 1?4D1AF)A ..>i WaAhIngton|
,-;'.....;.WEST;..'"'®iT;.'

'MISSOUfDl ;-^,....'" '"VI'RGfHiA '~--^

Tcirohlo^j

KENTUCKY- ""VIRGINIA
"e

HOltrH
^"y",..".CAROLINA

i "I ^ ^ ^ ''•'.,^

Dallas'-'i . ;MISS]SSIPPI
°. ; '• AtABAMA

'OEORGIA
l.f

WAntonloo ^^

^ .'; "to

tlS7.SWW9?^

Auto Transport Company Reviews

Jonathan Durr
^•^i^^^^^i^i^it

03/03/2024

Don't ever, ever hire these vultures. I bet you many reviews here are fake. I

was charged a tow by this company for parking in a private lot 370$ because

they Justified using "special equipmenr on my vehicle which was completely



false. These people literally will patrol or sit with binoculars waiting at lots

iDecause they care more aboutmakingmoneyoffofyou then your

convenience. I was left stranded because my car was towed late at night and

didn't even have the option to pick it up and was not notified by the company

in any way. It dearly shows because 1 was charged 150$ extra fee for the use

of special equipment which was completely unnecessary to move my vehicle,

but necessary for the company to make a profit off my struggle. Donotever

hire or support this company, they left me completely stranded and

ridiculously overcharged me for what should have been a normal towing fee.!

was told my vehicle was an all wheel drive which justified the special.

equipment, and it was not an all wheel drive vehicle. Stay away at all costs.

12/29/2023
i^^^^lti^^i^i^i^

These people are still towing cars illegally! This is Anthony Lopez from Abyss

towing. City of Milwaukee revoked Tony's towing license. He put the new

company in his girlfriend's name (Laura Wargolet's) & is towing vehicles

illegally under her name. They also hide certain vehicles at his house in oak
creek & her house in Caledonia.

i^id^i^i^i^^lt^ir
12/02/2023

Dirty rotten rip offs. Underhanded scam artist and liars. This place is also

Abyss Towing, They are nasty and rude. DO NOT use their services.

;1.". 'li ^v -^'"- /

^''.-'

To streamline your auto transport business operations today.

C-'.et i 'i 11 r'o.ni rl L'-l'^i'i'i ^ir'i'^

Downtotdonlhc • . A.TORO'D/WOM

App Store | ^GoogtePlay



KS Best Towing MKE

Sweeksacio ,c^
.^.<"'y

^
What a nightmare. I was towed out of an empty dollar ^' ^\^/f

general lot on a Sunday morning. I do not deny that t was

parked illegally and do not blame best towing for towing

my car, it is iheir job after all, It is the way that the

situation was handled that is the issue. Very shady

business practices. This is purely speculation, but I

suspect that this company is somehow related to Abyss

towing, which from what 1 see online, lost their license to

low in Milwaukee in 201 8 by a unanimous 1 5-0 court

ruling for refusing an on site drop fee to a victim oflheir
predatory towing practices. The sign that said "best

towing" clearly had a sticker that said "best" slapped over

the word "Abyss". The number to call on the sign was

unchanged. Ills clear that the number that originally

routed to Abyss towing is now thai of Best towing LLC,

which by the way. is indeed operating in Milwaukee... Very



interesting. Anyways, when I went to pick up the car, the

employee was extremely rude and in my opinion /^

aggressive and dismissive during the entire interaction, ^y-k
b

telling me to take him to court because I am asking for ^ ^/

basic pricing Information about why the price is higher /

than expected. I asked for the employee's name, he said

Dave. He laughed at me and said "I'm not aivinc) you that"

when I asked for a last name. Once I payed, he threatened

to void the payment and not lel me take the car back

because I was "Harassing him". (I was kindly asking

questions, he was straight up yelling at me, cutting me off,

and tellinc) me to "man up") On top of all the dumb fees

they normally charge, lie charged an additiona] fee of

$150 for -the use of "special equipment" while towing my

car. The law states the company can charge up to $150

for cases in which spadaf constraints require special

equipment during the towincf operation under the

condition that the original state wide maximum $150

release fee would be "unreasonably low". Whal was the



special equipment you ask thai warrants and additional ^
^

$150 charge? Towing skates. They Htteraly cost $100 for a /y
^.)

set and last a while until they wear out. They just use them yO^u ^/

1o pull the car oul of the spot slightly so they can toad the ^- A^

car from the front. Not only did the use of the skates NOT /

make the normal $150 towing fee "unreasonably low", but

they are making a profit by the use of this exception. As a

cherry on top, he told me 1o "Not say a single word to him,

and get the hell out" while leaving. I'd expect these kind of

people to work for such a shady company but this entire

event was truely something else, I understand that towing

is a necessary service but that does not give them the

power to operate in such a way that leaves such an ugly

stain on the community. This place needs to be

investigated and shut down, what a sad site.



^
2 years ago

WeE^site says they close at 6, called ahead to confirm they

had the product I wanted, phone was answered. I drive all

the way out and show up at 5:20, me and an other

customer are waiting for someone to answer the door for

12 minutes, I... More

.<^

,c>\^v

[6 Like < Share

Response from -the owner 2 years acjo

I am so sorry about that The person that was supposed

to be having the store open left early without

notification



PA-33AE Rev 5/12

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VlOLATION/lNCIDENTS .
SYNOPSIS

DATE: 01/16/26
LICENSE TYPE: RST No. 389227
NEW: |^| Application Date:
RENEWAL:

License Location: 3231WVera
Business Name: Best Towing

Licensee/Applicant: Lopez, Anthony
(Last Name, First Name, Ml)

Date of Birth: 09/26/88

Home Address: 1800 W Oakwood Rd
City: Oak Creek State: Wl Zip Code: 53154
Home Phone:

This report is written by Police Officer Penny Monreal, assigned to the License Investigation Unit,
Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following:

1. On 09/25/23, the applicant was cited for Towing-DEfferent Storage Locations. On 08/21/24,
they were convicted and fined $430.00. Case #23035612



Lopez, Faviota

From: Felix, Carlos

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2026 7:54 AM
To: Velasquez, Guadalupe; Lopez, Faviola; Monreal, Penny

Cc: Mifano, Marissa
Subject: Re: MPD Follow up request

Hello Faviola,

Lopez was cited for storing a nonconsensual /Private tow at 960 W. Armour Ave., Abyss Towing lot. The
citation reads that way, "Towing Different Storage Location", which means the vehicle was not stored at a

property listed on the RSTP license.

He is the owner of both locations, but the Armour property is not licensed for this type of business. Lopez has

been advised multiple times, and I was mailed a warning letter from your office.

I hope this helps, if not feel free to reach out.

Thank you,

Officer Carlos Felix

license Investigation Unit (RST)
749 W. State St.

(414)935-7454

From:Velasquez/ Guadalupe <gvelas@)mllwaukee.gov>
Sent: Monday/ February 23, 2026 11:42 AM
To: Lopez/ Faviola <Faviola.Martin@rnitwaukee.gov>; Monreal, Penny <pmonre@milwaukee.gov>; Felix, Carlos

<cfeiix@milwaukee.gov>
Cc: Milano, Marissa <ldcoord@miiwaukee.gov>
Subject: Re: MPD Follow up request

Officer Felix is off today and he issued this citation. From the narrative it appears only one location was used
and it was at 960 W Armour Av.

I will have Officer Felix review this email tomorrow to make sure I did not miss anything.

Sgt. Guadaiupe VEIASQUEZ
She/Her
License Investigation Unit
Department IGBTQ+ Liaison

414-935-7455 (0)
414-242-6155 (C)
gvelas@miiwaukee.gov

From: Lopez, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@)milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Monday, February 23, 2026 11:28 AM



To: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gveias@milwaukee.gov>; Monreal, Penny <pmonre@milwaukee.gov>; Felix, Carlos
<cfelix@milwaukee.gov>
Cc: Milano/ Marissa <ldcoord@mitwaukee.gov>
Subject: MPD Follow up request

Good morning,

Can I get clarification on item One of the attached police report. Where were the storage locations located and how

many locations were used?

Have a good day,

^WO/ffi (S^/A
Favioia Lopez
License Division Assistant Manager
200E.WellsSt.Rm.l05
Milwaukee, Wl 53202
Office 414-286-2238

www.milwaukee.gov/license

Take Our Survey Here

MILWWK6K



Monday, February 23, 2026
MILWAUKEE

Notice of Public Hearing

Blank Notice

LOPEZ, Anthony L, Agent
Best Towing at 3231 WVera Av

Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises Licenses Renewal Application with Change of Agent,
Removing/Adding Stockholder

To whom it may concern:
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 11:00 AM

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 3/1 0/2026 at
11;OOAMin Room 301-8, Third Floor, City Hafl. This is a public hearing, Those wishing to view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel - Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable - or on the Internet at hltp://city.miiwaukee.gov/citychannel. Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at (414) 286-2775 or
stasst5@miiwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests no later than one business day prior to the start
of the meeting. You are not required to attend the hearing, but please see the information befow if you would like to provide
testimony. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common
Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled hearing.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:
1, The license application is scheduled to be heard at
the above time. Due to other hearings running longer
than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to
provide your testimony.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters
that you have personally experienced or seen. (You
cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or
anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be
considered by the committee.)

3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the
committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or
the persons who signed the petition are present at the
committee hearing and willing to testify).

4. Persons opposed to the license application are
given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may
testify after the opponents have finished.

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in
and asked to give your name, and address. (If your first
and/or last names are uncommon please speti them.)

6. You may then provide testimony.
a. Include only information relating to the above

license application.
b. Include only information you have personally

witnessed or seen.
c. Provide concise and relevant information

detailing how this business has affected or may affect
the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

d. If by the time you have the opportunity to
testify, the information you wish to share has afready been
provided to the committee, you may state that you
agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or
repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in
making its recommendation.

7, After giving your testimony, the members of the
Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask
questions regarding the testimony you have given or
other factors relating to the license application.

8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial
or non-renewal of a license.

Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to
the above application your objection cannot be
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.



OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
Blank Notice

Total Records: 10

Radius 250 feet and Center of the Circle: 3231 W

MAIL ADDRESS
3244WVERAAVE
3308WVERAAVE
3316WVERAAVE
3322WVERAAVE
3326WVERAAVE
3326AWVERAAVE
3332WVERAAVE
3336WVERAAVE
3342WVERAAVE
6878NTEUTON!AAVE

CITY STATE ZIP
MILWAUKEE, Wl
MILWAUKEE, Wl
MILWAUKEE, Wl
MILWAUKEE/Wi
MILWAUKEE/Wl
MILWAUKEE, Wl
MILWAUKEE, Wl
MILWAUKEE/W!
MILWAUKEE, Wl
MILWAUKEE, Wl

Vera Av

53209-2518

53209-2519

53209-2519

53209-2519
53209-2519

53209-2519

53209-2519
53209-2519

53209-2519

53209-2515



MILWAUKEE

Legal Entity Name:

RECYCLING, SALVAGING OR TOWING PREMISES
LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION
Office of the City Cierk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, Wl 53202

(414) 286-2238 e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov

Best Towing, LLC

cd-rstprenapp 8/30/18

Business Address; 3231 WVERAAV

1. Current Approved Activities

Your current approved activities: NON-CONSENSUAL TOWING

^^
2. Adding Activities?

Do you wish to add any activities? yf'kNo LJ Yes

tf Yes, check ONLY those you wish to ADD:

D Non-Consensual Towing: Provide the address within the City of Milwaukee where vehicles will be towed:

Junk/Valuabte Metal:

Waste Tires:

Dealing/ Storing and/or Transporting

[_] Dealing, Storing a nd/or Transporting

Salvaged Motor Vehicle Parts: f—| Dealing, Storing and/or Transporting
(including secondhand tires/batteries)

[_] Removing and/or Recycling

n Removing and/or Recycling

[_] Removing and/or Recycling

No activity changes can take place until approved by Common Council and a new license has been issued and posted on the premises,

3. Removing Activities?

Do you wish to remove any business activities?'^f-NcL

tf Yes, iist activities you wish to remove:

a Yes

4. Number of Currently Approved Vehicle(s) ^Permit 2401, 2443, 2444 - 3 vehicles

Are you adding any motor vehicles to the business operations?

D No D Yes

ff Yes, list how many? _______ and provide vehicle information on page 2.

4a. Business Operations

Are you replacing any vehicles?^d"No I J Yes

If Yes, provide vehicle information on page 2.

Are there any changes to the current hours of operation (as shown on your license)?

If Yes, describe:
^

T~No D Yes

Do you understand that you must follow atf recordkeeping, reporting and operating regulations in MCO 93-43-49? Q Yes [..] No

Do you understand that all records and reports must be available to the Police Department upon request? [_] Yes [_] No

5. Additional Storage Yards

If you have additional storage yards, are there any changes^^No [_] Yes
If Yes, list the address of any new yard or cross out any yar9 no longer in operation. Currently licensed yards are listed below.

6. Signature

^-j
Signature of Soie Proprietor; a Partner,/6r if a Cg/poration or LLC, the Agent must sign
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